ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF THE

PURCHASING AGENT

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500

ARLINGTON,

VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO: DATE ISSUED:

PROFESSIONAL PEST SOLUTIONS, LLC

4402 ROEBLING COURT CURRENT REFERENCE NO:

BOWIE, MARYLAND 20715

CONTRACT TITLE:

JUNE 11, 2012

623-12

PEST MGMT SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND

NOT AN OCRDER. NO WORK

IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE

VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The above referenced contract is amendment as follows:

1. ADD K9-ASSISTED EARLY BED BUG DETECTION FOR WOODMCNT CENTER LOCATED AT 2422 N.
FILLMORE STREET IN ARLINGTON COUNTY VIRGINIXA,

MONTHLY COST OF SERVICES 5275.00

ANNUALIZED COST OF SERVICES $3,300.00

2. DELETE THE VENDOR TELEPHONE NUMBER AND REPLACE IT WITH:

301-257-6330

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO

THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: DANIEL POTTER

VENDOR PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

COUNTY CONTACT: JAMES MENDITTO

VENDOR TEL. NO.:

301-257-6330

VENDOR EMAIL:

COUNTY TEL. NO.:

dnlpotter@aol.com

703-228-4451

COUNTY EMATIL:

imenditto@arlington
va.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

. Gl v faoa
Maryam N%/ ZzZahory, “CPPB (H_) DATE

Procurement Officer




TO:

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGION, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

DATE ISSUED:
PROFESSIONAL PEST SOLUTIONS, LLC
4402 ROEBLING COURT CURRENT REFERENCE NO:

BOWIE, MARYLAND 20715
CONTRACT TITLE:

AMENDMENT NQ.

JULY 3, 2012

623-12

PEST MGMT SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.

NO WORK IS AUTHCORIZED UNTIL THE

VENDQOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The above referenced contract is amendment as follows:

1. ADD PEST (ANTS AND ROACHES} AND RODENT (RATS AND MICE) CONTROL SERVICES FOR THE
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF ARLINGTON MILL COMMUNITY CENTER LOCATED AT 909 DINWIDDIE

STREET IN ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA.

MONTHLY COST OF SERVICES $126.00 ($36.00 for pest and $90.00 for rodent control)

ANNUALIZED COST OF SERVICES $1,512,00

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO

301-257-6330

THE GENERAL PUBLIC.
VENDOR CONTACT: DANIEL POTTER VENDOR TEL. NO.:
VENDOR PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS VENDOR EMAIL:

COUNTY CONTACT: JAMES MENDITTO COUNTY TEL. NO.:

dnlpotter@acl.com

703-228-4451

COUNTY EMAIL:

Jmenditto@arlington
va.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

CHott, gty /sl

X

ette Gorzalez,Ucrpgl/ /pafE
ocurement Officer



